





Date: 27/11/2022 Time: 1440HRS

Subject: STEWARDS DECISION Document No. 2.1

From: The Stewards

To: The Team Representative / Competitor – Car 10 – Piero Canobbio

The Stewards, having received a report and photo evidence from the CofC, summoned the competitor & a team representative through the CRO, having considered the matter and the following was determined:

Facts: The driver of Car No. 10 at the start of stage SS 2 was found without a Front Head Restraint device.

Offence: Contrary to Appendix L of the International Sporting Code Chapter III – Drivers' Equipment (1.1).

Decision: Exclusion

Reason: A hearing was held on Sunday, 27th November 2022 at the Rally HQ and the Stewards heard from

the team representative / navigator, Mr. Victor Okundi, who apologized for this stating that the driver realized he had the wrong FHR at the start of the competitive section. The stewards

concluded that the offence is a clear breach of the above-mentioned regulation.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the 2022 FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules.

TUTA MIONKI SURINDER THATTHI KMSF STEWARD CLUB STEWARD

This decision was notified electronically to the Competitor's representative as below:

Name (in block letters)	VICTOR OKUNDI	Date	27.11.2022
Position within the team	Navigator / Team Representative	Time	1440HRS